## City of Fairbanks Finance Committee Meeting AGENDA

Tuesday, March 21, 2023, from 7:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. in the Council Chambers

- 1. Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Section 74-117 Room Rental Tax Purpose and Limitation
- 2. Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 78-572 Special Events by Removing the City Barricade Package Fee and Establishing a Deadline for Permit Applications
- 3. Resolution Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services by Adjusting Special Event Permit, Adding Permit Officer's Fee, and Changing the Motor Vehicle Accident Description
- 4. Resolution Authorizing City of Fairbanks to Apply for Federal and State Appropriations for the Construction of a New Fire Station [Approved March 13, 2023]
- Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU) to Change the Staffing Levels and Amending the 2023 Operating Budget
- 6. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept the FFY2022 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
- 7. Finance Committee Members Comments
- 8. Adjourn [Next Finance Committee Meeting: Thursday, April 13, 2023]